FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RE. Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) 07 - 12 - 2002 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 5032.011/J. Szeker TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 102152706 hed original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BI Properties I, Inc. Name: Springs Industries, Inc. J.09.02 Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 205 North White Street ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership _____ State: <u>SC</u> ZIP: 29715 City: Fort Mill Delaware Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Association ☐ Yes 🛛 No ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ___ ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: May 31, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76/066,778 2,458,271 2,495,954 2,460,235 2,355,854 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Tobin, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$140.00 Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 100 N. Tryon Street, Suite 4200 18-1215 ____ State: <u>NC</u> ZIP: <u>28202</u> City: Charlotte 5 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Michael A. Tobin

Name of Person Signing

Simply

Signature

July 9, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

I RADEINIA

REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 3/si day of May, 2002, between BI Properties I Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and Springs Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina and having a principal place of business at 205 North White Street, Fort Mill, South Carolina 29715 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE).

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using in the United States the trademarks listed in Exhibit A, and owns the registrations thereof (the "Registered Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted or intends to adopt, and is using or intends to use in the United States the trademarks listed in Exhibit B, and owns the applications thereof (the "Pending Marks");

WHEREAS, Exhibits A and B are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the Registered Marks and Pending Marks pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Registered Marks and the Pending Marks (collectively, the "Marks");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks. Assignee is the successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertain.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Certificates of Registration relating to the Pending Trademarks to, and in the name of ASSIGNEE.

0032021

TRADEMARK REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0207

BI PROPERTIES I INC.

Title: President

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF GUILFORD

On May 31, 2002, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared John D. Englar of BI Properties I Inc. known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity on behalf of BI Properties I Inc., and that the execution and delivery of this Assignment of Trademarks were authorized by said corporation.

Chery Lp. Moore

My Commission Expires:

0032021

TRADEMARK REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0208

Exhibit A

Mark	Registration No.
BED IN ONE	2,458,271
DIAMANTE	2,495,954
FASHION EXPRESS	2,355,854
HOME, HAVEN & HEAVEN	2,460,235

Exhibit B

Mark	Application No.
ABSOLUTE BED IN ONE	76/066778

RECORDED: 07/09/2002

0032021

TRADEMARK REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0209